RECEIPT OF ATEX TECHNICAL FILE STORAGE

- 1. Receipt of ATEX technical file storage
- 2. RECEIPT NUMBER ITS-I 31394
- 3. INTERTEK PROJECT 31394
- 4. TECHNICAL FILE NUMBER I-0003

Revision / Date Rev. A , dated 07/09/2021

5. **PRODUCT**

6. MANUFACTURER

7. ADDRESS

Ventilatori industriali centrifughi Serie THLZ FF S.3D – S11.D-S.7D CO.ME.FRI Costruzioni Meccaniche Friulane S.p.A. Via Buia, 3 33010 Magnano in Riviera (Ud) Italia

 INTERTEK ITALIA S.p.A. notify body nr. 2575, in accordance with article 17 of the Directive 2014/34/EU Directive of the European Parliament and Council of the 26 February 2014, hereby accepts the receipt by the manufacturer of the technical file according to point ii) of article 13 of Directive.

This document certifies that the technical file [3] was transmitted to INTERTEK ITALIA S.p.A.

9. INTERTEK ITALIA S.p.A. does not perform any control activity regarding the conformity of the documentation constituting the technical file.

INTERTEK ITALIA S.p.A. maintains the technical file for 10 years from the date of issue of this document.

Date of Lodging Expiry date

September 10, 2021 September 10, 2031

Alessandro Savio Certification Officer Intertek Italia S.p.A. (NB 2575)



PDR Nº 277B

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements



This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A - 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio, Milano - Italy

